

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12306 OF 2025

Vandana Jayant DamlePETITIONER

V/S

The Society For Computer Technology AndRESPONDENT
Research Thru. Chairman And Ors

SHRI VAIBHAV KULKARNI for Petitioner

MS POOJA PATIL, AGP FOR STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 24th September, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn At the request of Ld Adv for Petitioner,
S.O. 29/09/2025 To be listed under caption "Fresh Admission".

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)