

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12306 OF 2025

Mrs. Vandana Jayant Damle ...Petitioner

Versus

The Society for Computer
Technology & Research
Through The Chairman And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Pooja Patil, AGP for the State/Respondent.

Ms. Nimisha Sharma i/b Mr. Srikrishna Ganbavale, Advocate for
Respondent No. 2.

Ms. Anu C. Kaladharan h/f Mrs. Anjali N. Helekar, Advocate for the
AICTE/Respondent No. 5.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Registry has listed this Petition for ‘speaking to the minutes’ of the order dated 30th September, 2025.

2. In paragraph no. 5, in the second line, the year ‘2024’ has been rightly typed in the order. The said order is signed by the Court, which is available in the Court files of both the Judges. However, a draft

order was wrongly uploaded by the Stenographer, wherein the sentence appears as under :-

“5. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner cites an Interim Order dated 25th July, 2025 CHECK THE YEAR passed by this Court at the Nagpur Bench in Writ Petition No. 4351 of 2024, (*Sanjay Vasantrao Dhopte v/s. AICTE through its Chairman and Others*).”

A print out copy of the order containing the above sentence, which is uploaded on the official website, is taken on record and marked as **‘Y’** for identification.

3. In view of the above, the concerned Stenographer would initiate steps to delete the draft order from the official website of the High Court, which has been wrongly uploaded and instead upload the actual order, which is signed by the Court and which is present in the Court File.

4. List the Petition on the scheduled date, i.e. **24th November, 2025.**

[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]

Digitally signed
by GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR
Date:
2025.11.04
13:34:22 +0530